## No.EDN-H(8)F(1)/2023-Vol-III-Medha Protsahan Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh. Email:-dhe-sml-hp@gov.in, medha.protsahan@gov.in Phone No. 0177-2653120, Fax : 0177-2812882 ालग राज्यता हिंतप्र fini March 2024

Dated: Shimla – 171001, the,

## Corrigendum

In continuation to this office letter of even number dated 15-03-2024, the

161. 2

applicants figured in Merit List under Medha Protsahan Yojna pertain to academic year 2022-23 and budgetary provision for same exists in the financial year 2023-24.

> (Dr. Amarjeet K. Sharma) Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-01 March, 2024

Endst No. the Shimla-01 Dated Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary (Education) to the Govt. of H.P. for information, please.
- 2. T.O. (IT Cell) Directorate of Higher Education, H.P. with the request to upload the same on departmental website.
- 3. Guard file.

1

ē,

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh